The unaudited pro forma twelve month and nine month combined statements of operations are based on currently
available information and certain assumptions that management of Speedemissions believes are appropriate.
Management of Speedemissions believes that the assumptions utilized provide a reasonable basis for presenting the
significant effects of the acquisition and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effects to those assumptions
and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations.

The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations exclude non-recurring items directly attributable to the
acquisition such as non-capitalizable transaction costs as discussed above. Also, in accordance with the pro forma
adjustment guidelines, cost savings from anticipated efficiencies and synergies, if any, have not been reflected in the
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations.

15

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

19

Speedemissions, Inc.

Pro Forma Combined Statement of
Operations
For the Nine Months Ended
(Unaudited)

September 30, 2005 Pro Forma Pro Forma
Speedemissions,

Inc. Just, Inc. Adjustments Combined

Revenue $ 4,617,932 $ 2,005,045 $ (219,713) (f) $ 6,403,264

Costs and expenses:
Cost of emission certificates 1,436,546 189,242 (18,779) (f) 1,607,009
General and administrative expenses 4,410,927 1,989,812 (140,706) (f) 6,060,122

(199,911) (g)

Loss from operations (1,229,541) (174,009) 139,683 (f) (1,263,867)
Interest expense 199,679 2,499 (2,499) (h) 199,679

Loss before income tax (1,429,220) (176,508) 142,182 (1,463,546)
Income tax benefit:
Current 0 0
Deferred 0

Net loss $ (1,429,220)$ (176,508)$ 142,182 $ (1,463,546)

Basic and diluted net loss per share:
Net loss (1,429,220) (176,508) 142,182 (1,463,546)
Less: preferred stock dividends
(undeclared) 132,330 132,330
Less: beneficial conversion feature
on Series B convertible preferred
stock 4,577,632 4,577,632

Net loss attributable to common
shareholders (6,139,182) (176,508) 142,182 (6,173,508)

Basic and diluted net income (loss)
per share $ (0.24)$ 0.00 $ - $ (0.24)

Weighted average shares outstanding,
basic and diluted 25,437,145 200,000 (i) 25,637,145

(f)

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

20

To remove the September 2005 operating results of Just, Inc which were consolidated, post acquisition, in the
operating results of  Speedemissions, Inc.

(g)To reverse Just, Inc. compensation expense which would not have occurred post acquisition.
(h)To reverse Just, Inc. interest expense on debts paid off at acquisition.
(i) To represent Speedemissions Inc. common stock issued in the purchase of Just, Inc.

16

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

21

Speedemissions, Inc.

Pro Forma Combined Statement
of Operations
For the Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2004 Pro Forma Pro Forma
Speedemissions,

Inc. Just, Inc. Adjustments Combined
(audited) (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenue $ 2,867,921 $ 2,656,482 $ $5,524,403

Costs and expenses:
Cost of emission certificates 874,507 261,068 1,135,575
General and administrative
expenses 4,901,360 2,482,265 60,000 (a) 7,362,088

(81,537) (b)

Loss from operations (2,907,946) (86,851) 21,537 (2,973,260)
Interest expense 64,110 8,075 (8,075) (c) 64,110

Loss before income tax benefit (2,972,056) (94,926) 29,612 (3,037,370)
Income tax expense:
Current 0 0 0
Deferred 0 0 0

Net loss $ (2,972,056) $ (94,926)$ 29,612 $ (3,037,370)

Basic and diluted net loss per
share:
Net loss (2,972,056) (94,926) 29,612 (3,037,370)
Less: preferred stock dividends
(undeclared) 165,892 165,892
Less: beneficial conversion feature
on Series B convertible preferred
stock 4,577,632 (d) 4,577,632

Net loss attributable to common
shareholders (3,137,948) (94,926) (4,548,020) (7,780,894)

Basic and diluted net income (loss)
per share $ (0.14) $ - $ - $ (0.35)

Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic and diluted 21,893,637 - 200,000 (e) 22,093,637

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

22

(a)

To record expenses associated with the sale of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock and the acquisition of
Just, Inc.

(b)

To reverse Just, Inc.compensation expense which would not have occurred post
acquisition.

(c)To reverse Just, Inc. interest expense on debts paid off at acquisition.

(d)To record beneficial conversion costs associated with the conversion features of the
2,500,000 shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock issued to fund the purchase of
Just, Inc.

(e)To represent Speedemissions Inc. common stock issued in the purchase of Just, Inc.